

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18259-18260/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 06/07/2007 in CWP No.1185/2004  
& order dated 06/07/2007 in CWP No.81/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF  
H.P AT SHIMLA)

STATE OF H.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALBIR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief  
and office report)

Date: 16/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.K. Satija, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On the prayer made on behalf of the petitioners, four  
weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder.

(Chetan Kumar)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Assistant Registrar