

Listed On :18.07.2014
Before Court _____
Item No. _____

SECTION : XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 18259-18260 OF
2008
WITH
PRAYERR FOR INTERIM RELIEF

State of H.P. & Ors. ... Petitioners

VERSUS

Barlbir Singh & Ors. ... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 06.07.2012, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"From the Office Report dated 3rd July, 2012, it appears that service is complete, but an application has been filed on behalf of the petitioner to accept rejoinder affidavit which has been filed after a period of 18 days.

Such prayer is allowed.

Let the rejoinder be accepted.

Let the matters be listed for final disposal.

It is submitted that there are three Respondents in this SLP. Counsel appearing for Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 has filed Counter affidavit only on behalf of Respondent No.1 and rejoinder affidavit thereto have already been included in the SLP paper books. No one has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent No.3.

Service is already complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Court of Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated This, The 17th Day of July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Ms. Pragati , Adv.
2. Naresh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
3. Mr. B. K. Satija

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR