

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 18259-18260/2008
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 06/07/2007
IN CWP NO. 1185/2004 AND IN CWP NO. 81/2007 PASSED BY THE HIGH
COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

STATE OF H.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALBIR SINGH & ORS.
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Respondent(s)

Date : 18/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Suryanaryana Singh, AAG
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vinay Kuthiala, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B. K. Satija, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the State prays for
and is granted four weeks' time to obtain necessa
ry
instructions as to whether these special leave petitions
need to be pursued any further.

List the matters after four weeks.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[SNEH LATA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vinod Lakhina
Date: 2014.07.19
13:47:58 IST
Reason: